
      Subgroup
Overall effect
Gender
    Female
    Male
Age, years
    <40
    40-50
    50-60
    60-70
    >70

BMI, kg m2

    18.5-25.0
    <18.5
    25.0-29.9
    >29.9
Hypertension
    no
    Yes
Preoperative hypo-albumin
    Yes
    no
Cancer surgery
    no
    Yes
Intraperitoneal surgery
    no
    Yes
Intraoperative hypotension
    no
    Yes
Blood infusion
    no
    Yes
Dexmedetomidine
    no
    Yes
Intraoperative colloid
    no
    Yes

HGBd ≤ 18

467/3583
599/3444

26/829
39/829

93/1075
200/1539
708/2755

129/627
415/2644
407/2779
115/977

456/4095
610/2932

1027/4949
39/2078

285/2550
781/4477

621/4955
445/2072

490/4868
576/2159

793/5825
273/1202

709/4463
357/2564

312/3088
754/3939

HGBd > 18

152/917
192/1075

14/201
23/192
37/322
72/484

198/793

46/208
134/838
131/742
33/204

168/1241
176/751

319/1361
25/631

106/649
238/1343

240/1416
104/576

144/1299
200/693

121/1121
223/871

221/1270
123/722

84/458
260/1534

Adjusted Odds
 Ratio    (95% CI)
1.38 (1.14-1.62)

1.63 (1.27-2.10)
1.19 (0.94-1.50)

0.85 (0.35-2.06)
2.98 (1.56-5.70)
0.94 (0.59-1.50)
1.26 (0.87-1.81)
1.50 (1.18-1.89)

1.50 (1.14-1.96)
1.08 (0.65-1.81)
1.29 (0.97-1.71)
1.62 (1.01-2.59)

1.25 (0.98-1.59)
1.51 (1.19-1.92)

1.55 (0.98-2.45)
1.35 (1.12-1.62)

1.51 (1.10-2.07)
1.34 (1.09-1.64)

1.47 (1.20-1.80)
1.18 (0.86-1.63)

1.30 (1.03-1.65)
1.46 (1.14-1.87)

1.45 (1.17-1.80)
1.19 (0.91-1.56)

1.26 (1.02-1.55)
1.68 (1.25-2.26)

1.60 (1.13-2.27)
1.27 (1.05-1.54)

P value for
Interaction

0.18

0.02

0.80

0.53

0.44

0.68

0.15

0.52

0.55

0.13

0.49
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